
 

Board of Directors Contact Information 

Updated August 2020 
 

Name Position Phone Email Address Birthday Term Committees  

Nissa Baker 
Member 
(Acting 
Secretary) 

C: 303-898-1621 nissapbaker@gmail.com Wheatridge Jan 10 Feb 2020- 
Jan 2022 

Exec 

Jessica Ferko Treasurer C: 248-635-7849 jessicamferko@gmail.com Denver Feb 18 
Feb 2020- 
Jan 2022 

Exec, 
Finance 

Sareen Lambright 
Dale 

Member C: 574-309-4513 slambrightdale@mines.edu  Golden  
Aug 2020- 
July 2022 

 

Alison McCarthy Chair C: 970-310-1259 alison.mccarthy11@gmail.com  Denver Feb 8 
Aug 2020- 
July 2022 

Exec, Policy 
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Staff Contact Information 

 Office Main Phone:  303-839-9999 
 Office Address:  1330 Fox Street / PO Box 40350 

 Denver, CO 80204 
 

Name Position Phone Email Address Birthday 
CCASA  
Start Date 
 

Brie Franklin Executive Director C: 541-602-1457 brie@ccasa.org  Denver Aug 4 12/15/14 

Jenna Harper 
Sexual Assault 
Response Program 
Manager 

C: 708-552-1493 jenna@ccasa.org Denver July 24 10/21/19 

Kathy Holland 
Administration & 
Development 
Manager 

C: 720-394-8869 kathy@ccasaa.org Littleton Apr 27 12/1/17 

Gina Lopez 
Rural & Indigenous 
Communities 
Specialist 

C: 970-779-3070 gina@ccasa.org Towaoc Feb 8 10/22/18 

Maria Mendez 
Training & TA 
Manager 

C: 661-472-5629 maria@ccasa.org 
Colorado 
Springs 

Sept 18 9/17/18 

Agueda Morgan Associate Director C: 303-261-5951 agueda@ccasa.org  Firestone July 1 7/20/15 

Raana Simmons 
Director of Public 
Affairs 

C: 727-421-7547 raana@ccasa.org Denver Oct 29 11/2/15 
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